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WORLD'S BEST

% WINDSHIELDS AND ACCESSORIES

MADE IN USA SINCE 1937
Keyword or Part Number ~ Q

0 ITEMS - $0.00 -
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Home | Product Overview | SwitchBlade® Quick-Release Windshields

PR g

MFEE’EE' Quick Release Windshields,

s . hBI d ® Wind In Your Hair When You Want It... Full Wind
W|tc aqae Protection When You Need It!™

° k R I Riders enjoy unprecedented convenience, quality and
Q u |C = e ease functionality with this innovative line of quick release

. . windshields, available in four sizes.
w I n d S h I e I d S SwitchBlade® Windshields utilize our SwitchBlade Mounting
System, which lets riders install, switch, or remove their

From $94.95 to $1,084.80 windshield in less than 5 seconds — with no tools!

Switch styles... Switch attitudes... with SwitchBlade!

Choose Your Vehicle to View Applications: VIEW APPLICATION CHART

SwitchBlade® Quick-Release Windshields Applications CLOSE %

HARLEY-DAVIDSON®

Model Year Mount 2-Up  Chopped Chopped Shorty Shorty Deflector Deflector Chrome
Name Range Kit Clear Clear Tint Clear Tint Clear Tint Lowers
XL MODELS

WITH 39MM FORK TUBES*

XL/XLH/XLCH Sportster 1988-93 KIT-Q141 N21117 N21417 N21418 N21717 N/A N21917 N21918 N76605
XL1200/XL883 Sportster 2004-10 KIT-Q141 N21117 N21417 N21418 N21717 N/A N21917 N21918 N76605
XLH1200/XLH883 Sportster 1988-03 KIT-Q141 N21117 N21417 N21418 N21717 N/A N21917 N21918 N76605
XL1200C/XL883C Sportster Custom 1996-10 KIT-Q141 N21117 N21417 N21418 N21717 N/A N21917 N21918 N76605
XL1200L Sportster Low 2006-11 KIT-Q141 N21117 N21417 N21418 N21717 N/A N21917 N21918 N76605

XL883L Sportster Low 2005-10 KIT-Q141 N21117 N21417 N21418 N21717 N/A N21917 N21918 N76605
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XL1200N Nightster

XL883N Iron

XL1200R/XL883R Roadster
XL1200S Sportster Sport

XL1200V Sportster Seventy-Two
XL1200 50th Anniversary Sportster

FX NARROW GLIDE MODELS
WITH 39MM FORK TUBES*
FXD/FXDL/FXDX/FXDC Dyna
FXDS Dyna Convertible
FXLR Low Rider Custom
FXR/FXRS Low Rider

FX NARROW GLIDE MODELS
WITH 49MM FORK TUBES

FXD Super Glide

FXD 35th Anniversary Super Glide
FXDC Super Glide Custom

FXDB Street Bob

FXDL Low Rider

FXDL Low Rider

FX WIDE GLIDE MODELS
WITH 41MM FORK TUBES
FXDWG Dyna Wide Glide
FXWG Wide Glide

FXDG N/A Glide

FX WIDE GLIDE MODELS
WITH 49MM FORK TUBES
FXDWG Dyna Wide Glide

FXS MODELS

SOFTAIL

FXCW Rocker/Rocker C
FXST Softail Standard
FXSTB Softail Night Train
FXSTC Softail Custom
FXSTD Softail Deuce

FLS MODELS

SOFTAIL (WITHOUT H-D LIGHT BAR)
FLS Softail Slim

FLS Softail Slim S

FLST Heritage Softail

FLSTC Heritage Softail Classic
FLSTF Fat Boy

FLSTFB Fat Boy Low/Fat Boy Special
FLSTFBS Fat Boy S

FLSTN Softail Deluxe**

FLSTN Heritage Softail Nostalgia
FLSTN/H Heritage Softail Special

FLS MODELS

SOFTAIL (WITH H-D LIGHT BAR)
FLST Heritage Softail

FLST Heritage Softail

FLSTC Heritage Softail Classic
FLSTF Fat Boy

FLSTFB Fat Boy Low/Fat Boy Special
FLSTFBS Fat Boy S

FLSTN Heritage Softail Nostalgia
FLSTN(H) Heritage Softail Special

FLH MODELS

(WITH/WITHOUT H-D LIGHT BAR INSTALLED)

FLHR Road King

FLHRC Road King Classic
FLHRS Road King Custom
FLHRXS Road King Special

2007-12 KIT-Q141
2009-17 KIT-Q141
2002-13 KIT-Q141
1996-03 KIT-Q141
2012-16 KIT-Q141
2007 KIT-Q141
1993-05 KIT-Q141
1994-00 KIT-Q141
1988-94 KIT-Q141
1982-94 KIT-Q141
2006-10 KIT-Q143
2006 KIT-Q143
2006-14 KIT-Q143
2006-15 KIT-Q143
2006-09 KIT-Q143
2014-15 KIT-Q143
1993-05 KIT-Q142
1980-85 KIT-Q142
1983 KIT-Q142
2006-17 KIT-Q143
2008-11 KIT-Q143
84-90/99-12 KIT-Q142
1999-09 KIT-Q142
87-99/07-10 KIT-Q142
2000-07 KIT-Q142
2012-17 KIT-Q341
2016-17 KIT-Q341
1986-90 KIT-Q341
1987-17 KIT-Q341
1990-17 KIT-Q341
2010-16 KIT-Q341
2016-17 KIT-Q341
2005-17 KIT-Q341
1993 KIT-Q341
1994-96 KIT-Q341
2006 KIT-Q342
1986-90 KIT-Q342
1987-16 KIT-Q342
1990-17 KIT-Q342
2010-16 KIT-Q342
2016-17 KIT-Q342
1993 KIT-Q342
1994-96 KIT-Q342
1994-20 KIT-Q343
1996-13 KIT-Q343
2004-07 KIT-Q343
2017-20 KIT-Q343

N21117 N21417
N21117 N21417
N21117 N21417
N21117 N21417
N21117 N21417
N21117 N21417

N21117 N21417
N21117 N21417
N21117 N21417
N21117 N21417

N21131 N21431
N21131 N21431
N21131 N21431
N21131 N21431
N21131 N21431
N21131 N21431

N21119 N21419
N21119 N21419
N21119 N21419

N21133 N21433

N21131 N21431
N21119 N21419
N21119 N21419
N21119 N21419
N21119 N21419

N21127 N21427
N21127 N21427
N21127 N21427
N21127 N21427
N21127 N21427
N21127 N21427
N21127 N21427
N21127 N21427
N21127 N21427
N21127 N21427

N21127 N21427
N21127 N21427
N21127 N21427
N21127 N21427
N21127 N21427
N21127 N21427
N21127 N21427
N21127 N21427

N21139 N21439
N21139 N21439
N21139 N21439
N21139 N21439

N21418
N21418
N21418
N21418
N21418
N21418

N21418
N21418
N21418
N21418

N21432
N21432
N21432
N21432
N21432
N21432

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

N21432
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N21428
N21428
N21428
N21428
N21428
N21428
N21428
N21428
N21428
N21428

N21428
N21428
N21428
N21428
N21428
N21428
N21428
N21428

N21440
N21440
N21440
N21440

N21717 N/A N21917
N21717 N/A N21917
N21717 N/A N21917
N21717 N/A N21917
N21717 N/A N21917
N21717 N/A N21917
N21717 N/A N21917
N21717 N/A N21917
N21717 N/A N21917
N21717 N/A N21917

N21731 N21732 N/A
N21731 N21732 N/A
N21731 N21732 N/A
N21731 N21732 N/A
N21731 N21732 N/A
N21731 N21732 N/A

N/A N21720 N21919
N/A N21720 N21919
N/A N21720 N21919
N21733 N21734 N/A

N21731 N21732 N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N21720 N21919
N21720 N21919
N21720 N21919
N21720 N21919
N/A N21927
N/A N21927
N/A N21927
N/A N21927
N/A N21927
N/A N21927
N/A N21927
N/A N21927
N/A N21927
N/A N21927
N/A N21927
N/A N21927
N/A N21927
N/A N21927
N/A N21927
N/A N21927
N/A N21927
N/A N21927
N/A N/A

N/A N/A

N/A N/A

N/A N/A

N21918
N21918
N21918
N21918
N21918
N21918

N21918
N21918
N21918
N21918

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N21920
N21920
N21920

N/A

N/A

N21920
N21920
N21920
N21920

N21928
N21928
N21928
N21928
N21928
N21928
N21928
N21928
N21928
N21928

N21928
N21928
N21928
N21928
N21928
N21928
N21928
N21928

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N76605
N76605
N76605
N76605
N76605
N76605

N76605
N76605
N76605
N76605

N76605
N76605
N76605
N76605
N76605
N76605

N76605
N76605
N76605

N76605

N76605
N76605
N/A

N76605
N76605

N76606
N76606
N76606
N76606
N76606
N76606
N76606
N/A

N76606
N76606

N76606
N76606
N76606
N76606
N76606
N76606
N76606
N76606

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A



INDIAN®

Model Year Mount 2-Up  Chopped Chopped Shorty Shorty Deflector Deflector Chrome
Name Range Kit*** Clear Clear Tint Clear Tint Clear Tint Lowers
Scout 2015-20 KIT-Q344-001 N21109 N21409 N21410 N21709 N21710 N21901 N21902 N/A
Scout 2015-20 KIT-Q344-002 N21109 N21409 N21410 N21709 N21710 N21901 N21902 N/A
Scout Sixty 2016-20 KIT-Q344-001 N21109 N21409 N21410 N21709 N21710 N21901 N21902 N/A
Scout Sixty 2016-20 KIT-Q344-002 N21109 N21409 N21410 N21709 N21710 N21901 N21902 N/A
VICTORY®

Model Year Mount 2-Up  Chopped Chopped Shorty Shorty Deflector Deflector Chrome
Name Range Kit Clear Clear Tint Clear Tint Clear Tint Lowers
Hammer/Hammer S (All) 2005-17 KIT-Q103 N21125N21425 N21426 N21725N21726 N/A N/A N/A
Jackpot (All) 2006-14 KIT-Q161 N21105N21405 N21406 N21705N21706 N/A N/A N/A
Kingpin (All) 2004-12 KIT-Q103 N21125N21425 N21426 N21725N21726 N/A N/A N/A
Vegas (All) 2003-17 KIT-Q161 N21105 N21405 N21406 N21705N21706 N/A N/A N/A

* Some 1987 XL and FX models may also have 39mm fork tubes. Check fork diameter before ordering.
*% Will not work with H-D Light Bars nor with aftermarket light bars.
**% KIT-Q344-001 is chrome plated; KIT-Q344-002 is black powdercoated.

Check your specific make/model in the SHOP main menu for Holdster™ and Windshield Storage Bag applications.

All SwitchBlade® Windshields require a SwitchBlade Mount Kit, sold separately.

Windscreens are measured vertically from the top of the screen to the bottom center point. All widths are measured in a straight horizontal line across
the back of the screen at its widest point.

WATCH VIDEOS DOWNLOADS

National Cycle Windshields and Accessories for American and Metric
Motorcycles

National Cycle and ZTechnik Products At a Glance

National Cycle's Quantum® Development

SwitchBlade® 2-Up®: The Perfect Touring
Windshield


https://www.nationalcycle.com/media/wysiwyg/pdf/catalogs/NationalCycle_Windshields.pdf
https://www.nationalcycle.com/media/wysiwyg/pdf/catalogs/Products_At_a_Glance.pdf
https://www.nationalcycle.com/media/wysiwyg/pdf/documents/Quantum_Story.pdf
https://www.nationalcycle.com/switchblade-hd.html
https://www.nationalcycle.com/switchblade-hd.html

LEARN MORE

Product Benefits One Mount Kit... Four Windshields!
Quality Features The SwitchBlade® Quick Release Mounting System gives you the flexibility to mount any one of four
y styles of SwitchBlade Windshields to your motorcycle with ONE Mount Kit. On and Off in Less Than Five

Seconds... Without Tools!

Eé: Hardware/Materials Wind In Your Hair When You Want It... Full Wind Protection When You Need It!™

We know first-hand how windshield requirements may change during the season or from ride to ride. It
makes good sense to design a hardware system that allows a rider to easily change windshields. Now
you can change windshield styles in a matter of seconds, without having to turn one screw!

NEED ASSISTANCE? ABOUT US NATIONAL CYCLE, INC. LT
Contact Us Who We Are 2200 S. Maywood Drive P: 708-343-0400 Follow US on:
Customer Support Our ZTechnik® Brand Maywood, IL 60153-1745 F: 708-343-0625 '
FAQ's U.S.A. E: info@nationalcycle.com
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